OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COUNCIL



Sara BivianoClerk of Council

Michelle Rhodes
Deputy Clerk of Council

March 29, 2023

NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 33 of the Akron City Charter and Rule 1.2 of the Rules of Procedure for the Akron City Council, you are hereby notified of a Special Council Meeting to be held on **Thursday, March 30, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.** in Akron City Council Chambers, 166 S. High Street. This Special Council Meeting has been called by President Sommerville.

Items to be discussed:

1. Resolution approving and confirming an appointment by Akron City Council to the Akron Citizens' Police Oversight Board, as established by Charter Section 68a; and declaring an emergency.

Respectfully submitted,

Sara R. Biviano

Clerk of Council

The City of Akron is committed to ensuring that individuals with disabilities are able to fully participate in public programs, services, and activities. Anyone who is in need of an accommodation from any City department is invited to contact Yamini Adkins, Director of Human Resources, 166 South High Street, Municipal Building, Suite 103, Akron, Ohio 44308, (voice) 330-375-2780 as soon as possible. If you require TDD phone service call Ohio Relay at 800-750-0750 and they will assist in contacting the Department of Human Resources at (330) 375-2780.

